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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Notice of Change in Water Right
l. List the nulnbers ofall water rights and/qr adjudicatiotr claim records to be changed.

ol adjudication claim, check "Ies" in the "SplitT" coluntn, If the water r.ight is loased
are not sure if the watel right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

RECEIVED
Nov I 5 201e

DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES
SOUTi1ERN REGION

you

Split #:
A7.J,Jfl

Robert L, Baker Revocable Trust, Robed L, Baker Trustee

Wntcr RighVClnlm No. Split?
' Lense<l to Watol

Supply Bank? W.lter RighUClaim No Split? Lenscd to Wnter
Danh?

37-7786 Yes El -Yes tr Yes E Yes E
Yes I Yes E Yes fl Yes El
Yes E Yes E Yes D Yes n
Yes n Yes E Yes E Yes I
Yes fl Yes fl Yes fl Yes !

uhdffi ffi ffiT:q#'#ii$Hl'3Jffi r$g hedr S8$rtffl4fr,6''n#&lt30 and Resrared

2, Previous Owner's Name:

3, NewOwne(s)/Claimant(s):

515 Park Way
New owner(s) as listerl on the conveyance document

Piedmont
Name connector

CA
and ol' ud/or
94611

Mailing address

(415) 6s9-5901
City

SBaker@ReedSmith,com
Stato z.IP

Telephone Enrail

4, If the water rights and/or adjudioation claims were split, how did the divisior1 occur?

E The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
E ttre watet rights ol claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of theii place(s) of usi acquired by the new ow'er,

5, Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: August 26,2019

6, If the water riglrt is leased to the Water Supply.B_ank changing ownership of a water light will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank loases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue genemted fi'om any rental of a leased waler right requires a
cornpleted IR$. For.l W:2 for payment to be issued to an owner, A new owner for a water right lnder lease shall supply 

-a 
1717-9, Water

|ights with multiple ovlers must speciS a designated lessor, using a oompleted Lpssor Designation forrn, Beginni'ngin the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compeniation for any reut.dl u,ifl go to the nJw owier(s).

7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REeUIRED items:
ffi A copy of the conveyauce document - wafl"nty deecl, quitclaim deed, court decree, conttact of sale, etc, The conveyauce

document must include n legal description of the property or clescription of the water dgh(s) if no lancl is conveye4.
! Plat map, survey lllap or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of urr *d point of diver.sion for each water right

and/or claim listed above (ifnecessary to clatify division of water rights or conrplex profelty descriptions).
X fimg fee (see instructions for further explanaticn):

o $25 per undivided water right.
o $i00 per spiit waiel rigiu,
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.

n Ifwaterright(s)
E ffwater right(s)

IRS lonn W-9.

are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are

to the Waler Supply Bauk, tlre individual

8. Signature: Trustee il, ,,
ofnew

multiple ownem, a Larsor Designation form is required,
owler or designated lessor must completg sign and subrnit an

ate

ofnew

Title, Ifapplicable

Trustee .r)ou. ,,
"fu:i?

Date

Signature: d

FoTIDWR

Receiptad by

Nameon W.9

/a_ tb-2ot1
o*. [[- \5 -Jo\Q

Title. ifannlicable:i'so j? 6e s

O"""inr.uoW Receipt Amt

W-9received? YesI No[
nut" l-15-A,ol,a

Dnte

$only;

Actjve in the Wnter Supply Bank? Yes I No I If yes, fuiward to th€ state Offico for processing

Approvul by_
SUPPORT DATA

rN F|LE *31-1frk

Pmcesscd uyllltrA-



RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WIIEN RECORI}DD MA,IL TO:

(space above line for Recorderts use)

OUITCLA,IM DAED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, SCOTT D, BAKER AND BRUCE J. BAKER, AS
TRUSTEES OF THE ROBERT L. BAI(ER REVOCABLE TRUST under Trust Agreement dated
August 23,2000 ("Grantor"), do hereby convey, release, remise and forever quitcl'aim to SCOTT
BAKER AND SANDRA BAKER, TRUSTEES OF THE SCOTT AND SANDRA BAIGR
AMENDED AND RESTATED REVOCABLE TRUST U/A dated January 26,2017, whose
address is 515 Park Way Piedmont, CA 94611 ("Grantee"), all of their right, title and interest in
and to 0.055 cfs and 8.25 acre-feet per annum of Water Ri 9trt37 -7756 for the inigation of two and
throe-quarters (2.75) acres within Lot 1A of A REPLAT OF NORTHERN COMFORT, BLAINE
COUNTY, IDAHO, according to tho official plat thereof, recorded as Instrument No, 3M309,
records of Blaine County,Idaho.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Quitclaim Deed this
August,2019,

GRANTOR:

ROBERT L. BAKER REVOCABLE TRUST
under Trust Agreement dated August 23,2000

By: Scott D. Baker,

,.+tr

7b auy ot

I

I

By: Bruce J. Baker, Trustee

THJS INSTRUI,IET.IT FIIED FOR RECORD

md+f$Hilffihi*'h$
QUITCLAIM DEED.1



State of f [^\^o County of $\a\ n e ss.

Onthis bOurof August inthe year of 2019, beforo me, the undersigned, a notarypublic in and
for said state personally appeated Scott D, Baker as Trustee of the Robert L. Baker Revocable
Trust under Trust Agreement dated August 23, 2000, known or identified to me to be the person
whose name is subsoribed to the within instrument, as trustee of the Robert L. Baker Revocable
Trust under Trust Agreement datedAugust 23, 2000 and ac.knowledged to me that he/she executed
the same as

-t-/ tor.
N
Residing In: :]D
My Commission lo - ,Il,- ho

state of T 
^^h 

o
County of B\or I ,'r <-

ss.

9n tfril? * day of August in the year of 201 9, before me, the rurdersigned, a notary public in and
for said state personally appeared Bruce f. Balcer, as Trustee of the Robert L. Baicer Revocable
Trust under Trust Agreqment dated August 23,z}Ol,known or identified to me to be the person
whose nanre is subscribed to the within instrurnent, as trustee of the Robert L. Baker Revocable
Trust under Trust Agreernent dated August 23, 2000 and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
the same as

4\lrso.,n
FD
0* }i-\- h0

MNCY L. ANDERSON
eoMMrssroN tu767
NOTARYPUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO

L.ANDEHSONNANCY
coMMlSgtoN ffi4767
NOTARY PUBLIG
STATE OF IDAHO

QUITCLAIM DEDD - 2



lnstrument # 662665
HAII.EY, BI-AINE, IDAHO
08-26-2019 2:12:29pM No,ofpaoes:2
Recorded for: TITLEONE - TWN FAilJ
JOLYNN DRACE Fee: $t 5.00
Ex-offlclo Reco[der DeDutu lB
Electronically Recorded-by slinplifl leRECORDING REQUESTED BY AND

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

(space above line for Recorder's use)

gurrgl,,arM pEED

FOR VALU-E RECBIVED, SCOTT D. BAKER AND BRUCE J. BAKER, AS
TRUSTEES OF THE ROBERT L. BAKER REVOCABLE TRUST under Trust Agreement dated
$YgP!21, 2000 (Grantgt').{o_}:*by convey, release, remise and forever quitcLim ro scorrBAKER AllD SANDRA BAKER, TRUSTdEs oF 'iUn scorT AND SANDRA BAKERAMENDED AND RESTATED REVOCABLE TRUST U/A dated luou*y -e-,2a!7, 

whose
address is 515 Park Way Piedmont, CA 94611 ("Grantee'), all of their right;titlu'*d interest in
and to 0.055 cfs and 8.25 acre-feet per annum of water Riedi 37 -7716for tie itrieution of two andtl[.:gl$ers (2.75) acres within Lot 1A of A REPLAT dr wonrHERN coMFoRT, BLAINE
COI'INTY' IDAHO, according to the official plat thereof, recorded as Instrument No. 304309,
records of Blaine Counfy,Idaho.

IN WITNESS
August,2019.

WHERSOF, Grantor has executed this euitclaim neeo this Zflday of

GRANTOR:

ROBERT L. BAKER REVOCABLE TRUST
under Trust Agreement dated August 23, 2000

By: Scott D, Baker,

By: i3ruce J . Baker, Trustee

#frffitthffi,ffif
. iir,
.r.jll

-.1i

QUITCLAIM DEED. 1



CERTIFICATIQI{ OF TRUST

Pursuant to Section 30-38,103 of the Nebraska Unlform Trust Codg we cortify as
follorvs:

I' We sre all of ths duly appointed and acting successor trusteos of thc RohortL,
Baksr P.ovooable Trust pursuant to a Trust'Agreomont dated August 23, 2000, as amendod,
between Robert L. Baker, as tle Orantor, and Robert L. Baker, as thi original Trusteo (the "Trust
Agreornenttr),

2. Robert L. Baker died on October 8, 2018. Upon the death of Robert L, Baker, the
Trust Agreement beoame lrrevooable.

3. Section 8 of Artiote VIII of the Trust Agreement provldesl "At any time that
thgp are fhree per$ons serving as Tlusteo undsr this agroomsrt, the cleolslon of any wo of them
with respect to any rnatter pertaining to the trusts oreated by this agreernentwill bo binding on all
ofthe persons then serving as Trustee undsr this agreemont il

. . 4' $ubparagraph (a) of Paragroph I of Artlole VII of the Trust Agreomont providos
that tltc trustees have tho power "To purchase or otherwise acqulre hold, invest aud reinvest ln,
and sell, cxohengg pertition, or othsnwisc dispose ofany type ofreal or personal proporty."

5. ' $ectlon I of Atticlo X of the Trust Agreonrent provldes: "Ths meanings and
efl€ots'of tho terms of the trusts creatod by this agreemont ars to be determined by the taws of
Nebraska, lncluding but not litnited to the Nebrasl<a Uniform Trust Codo; ...,"

6. The Trust Ageement lras not been revoked or amended to make any
ropresontations contained in this Certification of Trust incorreot, and the signaturos below are
tlrose of all of tho curently acting trustees.

Dated: August 1,2019.

D. Baker, Trustee

Bruse J, Bakor, Trustee

Daniel Baker, Trustee

4648t8



eER-fl lrrcAl.ll 0N orr TRUSI.

lbllo*.l"tttrant 
to section 30-38,i03 of the Nobraska unifonn Tlu.st cocle, wo certify as

l' We arn all of the duly appohrted ancl aeting successor tl.ustees of tho Robert L.Baker Revocable Trust purcuant to'a trust agre.rn"rt o?",c1 a"sm, 23, zoaa, as arrrendecl,betweert Robert L, Baker, as the Grantot o,rJ Ribu,t L. Bakcr, as tnl originat Trustee (the,,,l,rrstAgreement")

2' Robert L, Baker died on october 8, 2018. Upon the death of Robelt L. Ba1er, tlrcTrcrst Agr.eement becanre irrevocable.

3' Sectlon B of Article vIII of the Trust Agrcernent prcvides: ,,At any timc thatthere arc three petsons servittg as Trusteo urrclel this *g,.!*.iti, ilte"clecision of any tlvo of tliemwith rcspeot to any mattcr p"rtaining to tlre t|usts orcadd by this ufrue,nrnt rvill be binding on allof the persous then servingas'ri'usrie undertrris ug,*u,r,,"ni.,, 
-- '-a- -)

., . ., 4' Subparagraph (n) of Paraglaph I of Alticle VII of the 'liust Agreement proviclesthat the trusttres ltsve the iowor "To pu,ittor" or otherwise acqui.e, rrora, iuve$t and re irrvest irr,and sell, exchange, partition, or otherwise dispose of any typc oi rroi ot. personar property.,,

5' Section I of Articre X of the Trust Agreernsnt provides: ,,The nreqningp andeffects of the terms ofthe trusts creat'ed uy ttris agroement are to be deterrrrined by the laws ofNebraska, incl'ding but not rirnited to the Nebraski uniform ir,,rt ioorl..-,; 
""- vr' "'v r*od

6' The Trust 
. 
Agrcenrent ltas not- becn rpvokecl gr amended to nrako anyrcpresentations contained in this certification of Trust irrcor.r'eJ, ino tt.,u signahrres below arethose ofall ofthp cutrently acting trustses.

Dated: August l,Z0lg.

Scott D, Ba

, 1'rustee

Daniel Balcer, Trustee

4648 I I



follours:

464818

1. We are all of the duly appointed and aoting Fuccessor tustees of the Robert L,Baker Revocable Trust pursuant to-a trust Agreement dutuO Augu*t 23, 2000, as amended,
between Robert L. Baker, as the Grantor, and Ro*bert L. Baker, as td;rtgilllru;b;@,* ,,Trust
Agreement").

2' Robert L, Baker died on October 8, 2018. Upon the death of Robert L. Baker, the
Trust Agreement becflrno insvooable,

3' Seotion I of futicle VIII of the Trust Agreement providesl ',At any time that
thgp ue three persons serving as Trustee under this agreiment, ttre Oecision ofaov toio of gtr*
wtlh respect to any matter pettaining to the tusts createcl by tbis agrcement will beiitaing on all
of tho persoiis'ihen serving as Trusteo under this ugre.meni"

. 4. Subpamgraph (a) 
_ojParagraph t of Artisle VII of the Trust Agreement provides

that the trustees have the. power "To purlhnse or otherwise acquire, hold, inv&t ana reiirvost in,
and sell, exchangq partition, or othenilise dispose of any type oireai or personal ptoprtfJr"

5, Seotion I of futicle X of the Trust Agreement provides: "The moanings and
offects of the tenns of ths frusts created by this agreement ffe to be determined rry uro ilws of
Nebraska, inoluding but not lirnited to the Nebraski uniform Trwt code; ... . 

tr

6. The Trusl.AqpTtr-has not been revoked or amended to make any
representations contained in this Cenifi.cation of Trust inconect, and the signaftues below are
those of all of thecurrentlyadingtrustees.

Dated: August 1,201g.

C,BRTHJQAITO\I-OF_rRUgt

Pursuant to $ection 30-38 ,103 of the Nebraska Uniform Trust Code, we certify as

Scott D. tlaker, Trustee

Bruce J. Baker,

trm.:.ffi'lrffiElr



State of ldaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
southern Region . 650 ADDISoN AVE w srE 500 . TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-s858
Phone: (208)736-3033 . Fax: (208)736-3037 . Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

January 15,2020

SCOTT & SANDRA BAKER AMENDED & RESTATED REVOCABLE TRUST
SCOTT & SANDRA BAKER, TRUSTEES
515 PARK WAY
PTEDMONT CA 94611-3729

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership.3T-7786 (Split into 37-7786 and 37-23218),

Dear Water Right Holders:

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of a portion of the above referenced water right to you. The Department has modified
its records based on the information received and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Your portion of each water right has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and place of
use. lf you plan to change the authorized point of diversion, nature of use, or place of use,
including adding a new point of diversion, you must file an Application for Transfer of Water
Right. lf you do not plan to change any elements of your water right, then no further action is required at
this time.

The portion of the water right retained by the original right holder retains the original water right number.
The Department is sending the original right holder a copy of this letter and a computer-generated report
showing the changes to the original water right.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code gg 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 736-3033

W tl'ft'("
Bill Mills
Water Resource Agent, Senior

Enclosures

C: ROBERT L BAKER REVOCABLE TRUST; JAMES P. SPECK; WATER DISTRICT 37



Mills, Bill

From:
Sent:
To:
Gc:
Subject:

James Speck <jim@speckandaanestad.com>
Tuesday, January 14,2020 12:54PM
Mills, Bill
Baker, Scott D.
RE: RE: Change of Ownership Notice Water Right 37-7786

Biil,

Please proceed using the numbers below. Thank you

Jim

----Origina I Message-----
From: Mills, Bill

Sent: Thursday, January 09,2O2O 3:08 PM
To: James Speck

Jim,
Sounds good. The following is how the numbers will break down

37-7786 (parent): lrrigation: 0.07 cfs; 9.8 af for 3.3 acres
Domestic:0.07 cfs; 1.2 af

Split (Child): lrrigation: 0.05 cfs; 8.2 af for 2.7 acres

lf that works for you and your client, I will move forward with processing the ownership change
Thanks,
Biil

-----Origina I Message-----
From: James Speck [mailto:jim @speckandaa nestad.com]
Sent: Tuesday, January 07 ,2O2O 9:55 AM
To: Mills, Bill <William.Mills@idwr.idaho.gov>
Cc: Baker, Scott D. <SBaker@ReedSmith.com>

Subject: RE: Change of Ownership Notice Water Right 37-7786

Bill,

My client will agree to a split off of 0.05 cfs and 8.2 acre-feet to irrigate 2.75A on Lot 1A. That should leave 0.09 cfs for
domestic use and irrigation of 3.25A on the other lot.

Jim

-----Original Message-----
From: Mills, Bill

Sent: Tuesday, December 31, 201-9 L2:L7 PM
To: James Speck

1

Jim,



f 'm currently working on the Ownership Change Notice for water right3T-7786, Robert Baker Revocable Trust. The
flowrate amount of 0.055 cfs proposed to be quitclaimed to Lot 1A creates a couple of issues. First of all, since the total
flowrate for both domestic and irrigation is 0.140 cfs, the irrigation rate is 0.12 and the domestic rate is 0.08, splitting off
more than 0.04 cfs for irrigation will require a reduction in the domestic rate as well. As proposed the domestic rate for
the two homes on lot 2A would be reduced to 0.065 cfs on the remaining parent right. The other issue is the rounding
limitations of our software. lf we split off 0.055 cfs, the system will round the diversion rate to 0.06 cfs and will result in
needing to round the remaining parent right down to 0.06 as well. Same story for volume, 8.25 af will round to 8.3 af
and we then need to round the remaining down. While the quitclaim is well written and concise, our system limitations
result in my reaching out to you and asking how you and your client would like to proceed with processing this split. lf
you specify which, the child or the parent right to round up or down, we can easily address the rounding issue. Also, if
you and your client are comfortable with reducing the domestic rate, then we can proceed with processing the
ownership change as submitted. Let me know how you and your client would like to proceed.

Thanks and Happy New Yearl

Bill Mills

Attach ment (sl: 37 -77 86 Cha nge of Ownersh i p Notice.pdf

2



JAMES P, SPECK
jim@speckandaanestad.com

DOUGLAS J. AANESTAD
(retired)

SPBCK & AANESTAD
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS

120 EAST AVENUE NORTH
P. O. BOX 987

KETCHUM,IDAHO 83340

TELEPHONE
(208)726-4421

FACSIMILE
(208)726-07s2

December lI,2019

Bill Mills
Idaho Department of Water Resources
650 Addison Ave. W
Suite 500
Twin Falls, ID 83301

Re: Application Fee Deficiency - Notice of change of water Right ownership
No.37-7786

Dear Bill:

Thank you for your phone call this moming advising us of the application fee deficiency in
connection with the above- captioned Notice of Change of Water Right Ownership application.
Enclosed you will find our firm check in the amount of $75.00 to accompany the $25.b0 check
previously submitted with such application for a total of $100.00 which is the applicable fee for a
split water right. (For your easy reference, enclosed is a copy of our letter to IDWR dated November
13,2019 submitting the above notice with copy of the $25.00 check.)

Thank you in advance for providing us with a date-stamped copy in the postage prepaid self-
addressed envelope we previously provided for that purpose. Please call right u*uy if you have any
questions, comments or concems.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

SPECK & AANESTAD
A Professional

Enclosure

Paralegal



JAMES P. SPECK
jim@speckandaanestad.com

DOUGLAS J. AANESTAD
(retired)

SPECK & AANESTAD
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS

120 EAST AVENUE NORTH
P. O. BOX 987

KETCHUM,IDAHO 83340

TsLrpHoNr
(208)726-4421

Facsnarlr
(208)726-0752

November 13,2019

Denise Maline
Idaho Department of Water Resources
650 Addison Ave. W
Suite 500
Twin Falls, ID 83301

Re: Notice of Change of Water Right Ownership
No.37-7786

Dear Denise:

Enclosed you will find an original and one copy of each of the above-referenced Notice of
Change of Water Right Ownership, No. 37-7786 accompanied by our firm check in the amount
of $25.00 in payrnent of the Application fee.

. t Please return the receipt date-stamped copy to me in the postage prepaid self-addressed

/ytn/ :il"fffJli;;;lr"*l"u 
for that purpose. Please call me right away if you have any questions,

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

SPECK & AANESTAD
A Professional Corporation

By:
J Speck

Enclosures
cc: Scott and Sandra Baker (w/enclosure)

FtIf:fffvil,[-r
N[]V I 5 ?il19
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